Data sheet 6AG2241-1CH32-1XB0
SIPLUS S7-1200 CM1241 RS422/485 T1 RAIL -25 ... +55 Degree C
T1 with 70 Degree C for 10 min with Conformal Coating BasedOn
6ES7241-1CH32-0XB0 . Communication module CM 1241 Supports
message based Freeport RS422/485, 9 PIN SUB D(male)
General information
Product type designation CM 1241 RS422/485
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC)
● 24 V DC Yes
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption, max. 220 mA; From backplane bus 5 V DC
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.1 W
Interfaces
Number of interfaces 1
Interface (physical) RS 422/485 (X.27) Yes
Point-to-point
● Cable length, max. 1 000 m
Integrated protocol driver
6AG2241-1CH32-1XB0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 10/16/2017 © Copyright Siemens
— Freeport Yes
— ASCII Yes; Available as library function
— Modbus Yes
— Modbus RTU master Yes
— MODBUS RTU slave Yes
— USS Yes; Available as library function
Protocols
Integrated protocols
Freeport
— Bits per character 7 or 8
— Number of stop bits 1 (Standard), 2
— Parity No parity (standard); even, uneven, mark (parity bit always 1);
space (parity bit always 0)
3964 (R)
— Bits per character 7 or 8
— Number of stop bits 1 (Standard), 2
— Parity No parity (standard); even, uneven, mark (parity bit always 1);
space (parity bit always 0)
Modbus RTU master
— Address area 1 through 49 999 (Standard Modbus addressing)
— Number of slaves, max. 247; slave numbers 1 through 247, per MODBUS network
segment maximum 32 devices, additional repeaters needed to
expand the network to maximum configuration
MODBUS RTU slave
— Address area 1 through 49 999 (Standard Modbus addressing)
Interrupts/diagnostics/status information
Diagnostic functions Yes
Diagnostics indication LED
● for status of the outputs Yes
Degree and class of protection
Degree of protection acc. to EN 60529
● IP20 Yes
Standards, approvals, certificates
Railway application
● EN 50121-3-2 Yes; EMC for rail vehicles
● EN 50121-4 Yes; EMC for signal and telecommunications systems
● EN 50124-1 Yes; Railway applications - overvoltage category OV2; pollution
degree PD2; rated surge voltage UNi = 0.5 kV; UNm = 24 V DC
● EN 50125-1 Yes; Rail vehicles - see ambient conditions
● EN 50125-2 Yes; Stationary electrical equipment - see ambient conditions
6AG2241-1CH32-1XB0 Subject to change without notice
Page 2/4 10/16/2017 © Copyright Siemens
● EN 50125-3 Yes; Signal and telecommunications systems - see ambient
conditions; vibrations and shocks: Application point outside of
tracks (1 m to 3 m away from track)